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2017 CALENDAR
EVENT DATE TIME LOCATION
Sign-Ups #1 Wednesday, March 1st 6pm — 9pm PJ Youth Center - Pike
St, Port Jervis
Sign-Ups #2 Sunday, March 5 12pm — 3pm PJ Youth Center - Pike
St, Port Jervis
Annual Derby Ball — Saturday, April 1st 6:00pm - Midnight Erie Trackside Manor
The Magic of Disney! (Contact Chris Addy
845-313-1197)
Driver Mandatory Wednesday, March 29" 6:30pm Port Jervis Middle School
Meeting
Driver Practice Dates Monday, May 1* Weekday practices: Top of Jersey Avenue
(Stock Only) 5:30pm Port Jervis
(Super Kids Will Not Monday, May 8"
Practice May 1 or May 8) (SS & Masters Only) Tentative-Saturday
) practice 9am to
Open Practices 1lam
Monday, May 15"
Saturday, May 20" (tentative) | [f Saturday practice
Wednesday, May 24" is not confirmed, we
Tuesday, May 30" will have an
Thursday, June 1* additional practice
Monday, June 5" on 6/5
(6/5 only if Saturday practice is not confirmed)
Car Impound Saturday, June 10™ 3:00pm — 6:00pm Top of Race Hill

Sussex Street, Port Jervis

PORT JERVIS SOAP

Sunday, June 11*

Drivers report

Drivers report to

BOX DERBY RACE time: Top Side — Sussex St.
DAY Super Stock
7:30am
Masters 8:45am
Stock 10:00am
Championship AASBD Sun. July 16 — Sat. July 22 All Week Akron, OH
Race Week
2017 All-American Saturday, July 22 All Day Akron, OH

Soap Box Derby




